

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18081 of 2025**

=====

**M/S. MACQUINO INNOVATIONS LLP**

**Versus**

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

**NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5**

**SHASHVATA U SHUKLA(8069) for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 06/08/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

List the matter on 25.08.2026. Ad- interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

Radhika / 76